CONTACTORS &
OVERLOAD RELAYS
Switch o
n
to the
 Best
Salzer was established in 1985 with German Colloboration

* Refer page no. 11
 for other coil voltage
Standard Contactors - Ordering Code
Ordering Code - Accessories
Side Mounted Accessories
SCSA  1 1
Standard contactor side
mounted auxiliary
10 - 1 normally open
01 - 1 normally closed
20 - 2 normally open
 11 - 1 normally open &
         1 normally closed
Ordering Informations
SCFA  10
Standard contactor front
mounted auxiliary
EM
Blank - Standard
EM - Early Make
DB - Delay Break
10 - 1 normally open
01 - 1 normally closed
I - Description
II - Contact configuration
I - Description
II - Contact configuration
III - Configuration Type
Front Mounted Accessories
 Interlocks
Ordering Informations
Description
Standard contactor side
mechanical interlock
SCMI
Standard contactor electrical
& Mechanical interlock
with 2 NC Aux
SCMEI
Ordering Informations
I
Description
I IIIII
Configuration TypeDescription Contact configuration
I
14
III
X (Optional)
III - X (Optional)
For Use With SCSA11 (or)
SCSA20 When more than
1 side mounted auxiliary
contact module is installed
on same side of the
Contactor
X
Ordering Code - Accessories
Ordering Informations
Standard Contactor
025 - SC 009 to SC 025
040 - SC 032 to SC 040
080 - SC 050 to SC 080
I - Type
II - Current Rating
III - Wiring Module
Wiring Module
Ordering Informations
I III
Standard Contactor
II
SC 040 SSR A 04 8
SSR - Resistor Capacitor type
SSD - Diode type
I - Type
III - Type
V - Voltage Range
IV
IV - Coil Type
I IIIII
Wiring ModuleCurrent RatingContactor Type
SC  025 RWM
V
 Type Contactor Range  Type Coil Type Voltage Range
040 - SC009 to SC040 Contactor
105 - SC050 to SC105 Contactor
II - Contactor Range
A - AC Coil
D - DC Coil
048 - 24 to 48V AC
127 - 50 to 127V AC
250 - 130 to 250V AC
600 - 12 to 600V DC
15
RWM1 + RWM2
Load side + Line Side
Surge Suppressor
Power Circuit Control circuit
M1 = Contactor
I      = Start Push Button
O     = Emergency Stop Push Button
       = Coil Voltage Code
M1    =  Forward
F        =  Forward Push Button
M2    =  Reverse Contactor
R        =  Reverse Push Button
          =  Coil Voltage Code
          =  Emergency Stop Push Button
Contactor
SC Non - Reversing Contactor circuit Diagrams
L1 L2 L3
5L33L21L1
2T1 4T2 6T3
U V W
11
12
13 13
14 14
5L33L21L1
2T1 4T2 6T3 2T1 4T2 6T3
16
Power Circuit
12
13
14
13
14
13
14
13
14
A1 A1
A2 A2
M2
R
Control circuit
RC Reversing Contactor circuit Diagrams
L1 L2 L3

32
Mini Contactors
Ordering Informations
Ordering Code
I - Type
MC - Mini Non - Reversing Contactor
MR - Mini Reversing Contactor
II -Current Rating
III - Poles
IV - Main Pole Configuration
VI - Coil type
V - Built in Auxiliary pole Contacts
00 - No auxiliary
01 - 1 normally closed
10 - 1 normally open
11 - 1 normally open & 1 normally closed
20 - 2 normally open
02 - 2 normally closed
IXI V
MC 0 0 7 P 30 10 A 2 30 B
Additional
Feature
007 - 7A
009 - 9A
012 - 12A
016 - 16A
P = Main Poles
VIII - Frequency
F - 50Hz, S - 60Hz, B - 50/60Hz
Blank - DC
AC DC
024 24
048 48
110 110
120 120
230 230
240 240
400 400
480 480
600 600
012 12
024 24
110 110
125 125
250 250
A -AC voltage coil
D- DC voltage coil
M - Multiple voltage AC coils
VII - Coil Voltage
IX - Additional Feature
With Wiring Module for
MR(Reversing Contactor)
WW
20 - 2 Normally Open
02 - 2 Normally Closed
22 - 2 Normally Open  &  2 Normally Closed
13 - 1 Normally Open  &  3 Normally Closed
31 - 3 Normally Open  &  1 Normally Closed
30 - 3 Normally Open
03 - 3 Normally Closed
40 - 4 Normally Open
04 - 4 Normally Closed
Code Voltage Code Voltage
Ordering Informations
I - Type
CR - Mini control relay
016 - Model
II - Model
P  poles
III -  Poles
C R  016 P 00 A 230 B40
V - Auxiliary Pole Configuration
00 - No main poles
IV - Main Poles
VIII - Frequency
I II VIII IV VIII
Type  Model P
Main Pole
Configuration
F - 50Hz, S - 60Hz
B - 50/60Hz, Blank - DC
VI - Coil Type
A - AC Voltage Coil
D - DC Voltage Coil
M - Multiple Voltage AC Coil
AC DC
024 24
048 48
110 110
120 120
230 230
240 240
400 400
480 480
600 600
012 12
024 24
110 110
125 125
250 250
VII - Coil Voltage
Code Voltage Code Voltage
33
Control Relay
Built in Auxiliary
pole Contacts
(optional)
(optional)
* Refer page no. 25 for coil voltage
* Refer page no. 25 for coil voltage
22 - 2 Normally Open  &  2 Normally Closed
13 - 1 Normally Open  &  Normally Closed
31 - 3 Normally Open  &  Normally Closed
40 - 4 Normally Open
04 - 4 Normally Closed
Ordering Code - Accessories
Ordering Informations
MC FA 40
I - Type
MC -Mini Contactor
CR - Mini control relay
II - Accessories
FA - Front Mounted Accessories
III - Configuration
Electronic Timer
Time
MC TDD 10   AD  060
I - Type
MC -Mini Contactor
II - Type
TED - On - Delay
TDD - Off - Delay
III - Time (Sec)
03 - 0.3 ~ 3 sec
10 - 1 ~ 10 sec
30 -  3 ~ 30 sec
IV - Voltage type
V - Voltage Range
I
I V
240 (if TED) 24 ~ 240V AC/DC
060 (if TDD) 24 ~ 60V AC/DC
240 (if TDD) 100 ~ 240V AC/DC
A - AC Voltage, D - DC Voltage
AD - both AC & DC Voltage
Ordering Informations
Mechanical Interlock
Ordering Informations
II - InterlockMC MII - Contactor
MC - Mini Contactor
II
InterlockType
I
MI - Mechanical Interlock
34
Auxiliary Contact
Ordering Code - Accessories
Ordering Informations
I II VIII IV
Type Model Voltage Type Voltage Range
I - Type
MC -  Mini Contactor
           Surge Suppressor
RC - Resistor Capacitor type
VS - Varistor type
DS - Diode type
II - Model Type
A - AC Voltage
D - DC Voltage
M - Both AC & DC Voltage
III - Voltage Type
MC  RC A 127 B
IV - Voltage Range
V - Frequency Range
F - 50Hz
S - 60Hz
B -  50/60Hz
024 - 12 ~ 24V 50/60Hz
048 - 24 ~ 48V 50/60Hz
127 - 48 ~ 127V 50/60Hz
250 - 127 ~ 250V 50/60Hz
380 - 250 ~ 380V 50/60Hz
510 - 380 ~ 510V 50/60Hz
VS TYPE
048 - 12 ~ 48VAC / 12 - 60VDCV
127 - 50 ~ 127VAC / 60 - 180VDC
275 - 130 ~ 275VAC / 180 - 300VDC
380 - 277 ~ 380VAC / 300 - 510VDC
510 - 400 ~ 510VAC
DS TYPE
600 - 12 ~ 600VDC
MC
I - Type
MC - Mini Contactor
II -Modules
Reversing Wiring Module
LIS - Line Side + LDS - Load Side
 Wiring Module
II
RWM16MC
I
Ordering Informations
Printed Circuit Board Link Module
Ordering Informations
I
MC PC LM
I - Type II - Module Type
MC - Mini Contactor PCLM - Printed circuit board Link module
RWM16
35
Mini Contactor surge Suppressor
PCLM
RC TYPE
45.00mm
119.32mm
2T1         4T2         6T3         A2-
1L1         3L2         5L3         A1+
19mm 18mm
25.55mm 25.55mm
5.43mm
3.43mm 3.43mm
4.43mm
58mm
82mm
Electronic
Timer
2T1         4T2         6T3         A2-
1L1         3L2         5L3         A1+

0.6 0.8 1 1.5 2 3 4 5 6 8 10
Circuit Diagrams
Ordering Code
Overload Relay
Ordering Informations
Type
I III
Configuration & Current Range
43
Frame Size
II
BR  2 L  40
BR
I - Type
II - Frame Size
OLR Mounting Adapter
Ordering Informations
BRSMA
I
Relay Frame
II
BRSMA  2
I - BRSMA
L40 - 0.28 ~ 0.4
L63 - 0.4 ~ 0.63
L80 - 0.56 ~ 0.8
M12 - 0.8 ~ 1.2
M18 - 1.2 ~ 1.8
M28 - 1.8 ~ 2.8
M40 - 2.8 ~ 4.0
M63 - 4.0 ~ 6.3
M80 - 5.6 ~ 8.0
H10 - 7.0 ~ 10.0
H12 - 8.0 ~ 12.5
H15- 10 ~ 15
H17 - 11 ~ 17
H23 - 15 ~ 23
H32 - 22 ~ 32
H40 - 25 ~ 40
H50 - 32 ~ 50
H57 - 40 ~ 57
H63 - 50 ~ 63
H70 - 57 ~ 70
H80 - 63 ~ 80
H97 - 75 ~ 97
X11 - 90 ~ 112
II - Current Range
1 - 1st Frame
2 - 2nd Frame
3 - 3rd Frame
4 - 4th Frame
5 - 5th Frame
Bimetallic Overload
Relay Separate
Mounting Adaptor
2 - BR2 Relay Frame
4 - BR3 & BR4 Relay Frame
5 - BR5 Relay Frame
II - Relay Frame
* For Ordering
Refer Page no 38
BR Series Bimetallic Overload Relays
44
57mm
83.3mm
70.5mm
45mm
70.5mm
45mm
83.3mm
99.2mm
75mm 98mm
 BR5
 BR3
76.5mm
50mm
105.7mm
81.75mm
50mm 105.7mm
 BR4
BR Series Mounting Adapters
BRSMA2 Separate Mounting Adapter for use with BR2
BRSMA4 Separate Mounting Adapter for use with BR3 & BR4
BRSMA5 Separate Mounting Adapter for use with BR5
45
80mm45mm